

Reese's Peanut Butter Advent 247g

Reeses Minis with Pieces

Ingredients

Milk chocolate flavoured coating (60%) [sugar*; cocoa butter; skimmed milk powder; cocoa mass; milk fat; lactose (milk); emulsifier; soya lecithin* (e322); polyglycerol polyricinoleate (e476)]; peanut butter center (28%) [peanuts; sugar*; dextrose; salt; antioxidant, tbhq (e319); acidity regulator, citric acid (e330)]; reese's pieces (12%) [peanut butter center [sugar*; partially defatted peanuts; hydrogenated vegetable oil (palm kernel and soyabean (soyabean oil*); corn syrup solids*; dextrose; palm kernel oil; corn syrup*; salt, emulsifier; soya lecithin* (e322); modified cornstarch*; artificial flavour; vanillin; whole milk powder], candy shell [sugar*; glazing agent, shellac (e904), carnauba wax (e903); artificial colours, yellow 5 (e102), yellow 6 (e110), red 40 (e129), blue 1 (e133)].

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in bold

Product Claims

Suitable For

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Southampton 6 Warning

Sunset Yellow (E110)

Allura Red (E129)

Tartrazine (E102)

May have an adverse effect on activity and attention in Children

Nutritional Information

Typical values per 100g contains

Energy 2130 kJ / 509 kcal Fat 27.4 g

Of which Saturated 13.1 g

Carbohydrate 60.7 g

Of which Sugars 55.6 g

Protein 9.0 g Salt 0.58 g

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United States

Minis

Ingredients

Milk chocolate flavoured coating (60%) [sugar*; cocoa butter; skimmed milk powder; cocoa mass; milk fat; lactose (milk); emulsifier: soya lecithin*(e322), polyglycerol polyricinoleate (e476)]; peanut butter creme centre (40%) [peanuts; sugar*; dextrose; salt; antioxidant, tbhq (e319); acidity regulator, citric acid (e330)].

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in bold

Product Claims

Suitable For

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Southampton 6 Warning

Sunset Yellow (E110)

Allura Red (E129)

Tartrazine (E102)

May have an adverse effect on activity and attention in Children

Nutritional Information

Typical values 100g contains

Energy 2127 kJ / 508 kcal

Fat 28.6 g

Of which Saturated 11.4 g

Carbohydrate 58.5 g

Of which Sugars 53.5 g

Protein 9.8 g Salt 0.75 g

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United States

White Minis**Ingredients**

White chocolate flavour candy (60%) [sugar*; vegetable oil (palm oil, palm kernel oil, shea oil, sunflower oil and/or safflower oil); skimmed milk powder; corn syrup solids*; lactose (milk); emulsifier, soya lecithin* (e322), polyglycerol polyricinoleate (e476); artificial flavour, vanillin]; peanut butter crème centre (40%) [peanuts; sugar*; dextrose; salt; antioxidant, tbhq (e319); acidity regulator, citric acid (e330)].

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in bold

Product Claims

Suitable For

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Southampton 6 Warning

Sunset Yellow (E110)

Allura Red (E129)

Tartrazine (E102)

May have an adverse effect on activity and attention in Children

Nutritional Information

Typical values 100g contains

Energy 2238 kJ / 535 kcal

Fat 30.3 g

Of which Saturated 12.3 g

Carbohydrate 55.1 g

Of which Sugars 45.9 g

Protein 10.8 g Salt 0.83 g

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United States

White PBC

Ingredients

White chocolate flavour candy (51.5%) [sugar*; vegetable oil (palm oil, palm kernel oil, shea oil, sunflower oil and/or safflower oil); skimmed milk powder; corn syrup solids*; lactose (milk); emulsifier, soya lecithin* (e322), polyglycerol polyricinoleate (e476); milk fat; artificial flavour, vanillin; acidity regulator, citric acid (e330)]; peanut butter crème centre (48.5%) [peanuts; sugar*; dextrose; salt; antioxidant, tbhq (e319); acidity regulator, citric acid (e330)].

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in bold

Product Claims

Suitable For

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Southampton 6 Warning

Sunset Yellow (E110)

Allura Red (E129)

Tartrazine (E102)

May have an adverse effect on activity and attention in Children

Nutritional Information

Typical values 100g contains

Energy 2243 kJ / 536 kcal

Fat 30.7 g

Of which Saturated 11.2 g

Carbohydrate 53.7 g

Of which Sugars 44.6 g

Protein 11.7 g

Salt 0.95 g

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United States

Online Food Disclaimer

While Selfridges takes reasonable care to ensure the information (including allergen) appearing on our website is correct, recipes and ingredients are subject to changes by our suppliers & manufacturers.

To ensure you are reviewing the most up to date information PLEASE CHECK THE PRODUCT PACKAGING BEFORE CONSUMPTION.